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FI for A/YL-PN/84
From: PROJECT CONSULTANCY FBI
Sent: Friday, July 11, 2025 12:04 PM

To: Wilfred Ka Hing CHU/PLAND <wkhchu@pland.gov.hk>
Subject: Re: Comments on Planning Application No. A/YL-PN/84

SRAZHE A ELJ450mm -

Wilfred Ka Hing CHU/PLAND <wkhchu@pland.gov.hk> A 2025F7 511 H FHA FF9:495% -

Dear Mr. Chan,

As requested by AMO, grateful if you could provide the exact depth of excavation for the
proposed 300mm U-channels by today.

Thanks and Regards,
Wilfred CHU
TP/YLW4, TMYLW DPO, PlanD

Tel: 2158 6290
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From: PROJECT CONSULTANCY FBI
Sent: Thursday, July 10, 2025 1:05 PM
To: Wilfred Ka Hing CHU/PLAND <wkhchu@pland.gov.hk>
Subject: Re: Comments on Planning Application No. A/YL-PN/84
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Wilfred Ka Hing CHU/PLAND <wkhchu@pland.gov.hk> j* 2025F7 H8H #H — F4:495 34 :

Dear Mr. Chan,

Regarding your submission of planning application no. A/YL-PN/84, please find below comments
from concerned Government Departments for your further action please.

Comments of the Antiquities and Monuments Office (Contact Officer: Ms. Kelly LAU; Tel:
2208 4462)

Subsequent to our email dated 26 May 2025 regretting the applicant to have disturbed the Long Jok
Tsuen SAI by construction without seeking our approval, the applicant now submits an application
confirming that the proposed 300mm U-channels to be built along the site boundary.

The applicant is required to review the design of the drainage facilities to minimize the
disturbance to the SAI as far as practicable and submit further information on the details of
the excavation plan (e.g. alignment of the u-channels and depth of excavation) for AMO’ s

further comment.

Subject to the submission of the information related to the drainage works and the disturbance to the
SALI, the applicant may be required to conduct an Archaeological Impact Assessment (AIA) to
evaluate the archaeological impact imposed by the proposed development and its associated works.
According to the result of the baseline review, the applicant shall engage an archaeologist to apply for
a licence under the Antiquities and Monuments Ordinance, Cap. 53, if an archaeological investigation
1s necessary. A proposal of the AIA shall be submitted to the Antiquities and Monuments Office
(AMO) for agreement prior to the applying for a licence. Subject to the findings of AIA, appropriate
mitigation measures, if needed, shall be implemented by the applicant in consultation with AMO.
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Should you wish to submit further information in response to the above, please do so by 10.7.2025
(Thursday) and submit in writing to Secretary of the Town Planning Board (email:
tpbpd@pland.gov.hk; Address: 15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point,
Hong Kong; Fax: 2877 0245) with copy to us. In submitting the further information, reference should
be made to the TPB Guidelines No. 32B on the Submission of Further Information in Relation to
Applications for Amendment of Plan, Planning Permission and Review.

Thanks and Regards,
Wilfred CHU
TP/YLW4, TMYLW DPO, PlanD

Tel: 2158 6290
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